## JOB POSTING FOR STAUNTON COMMUNITY UNIT SCHOOL DISTRICT #6

April 17, 2024

The following position is available at Staunton Community Unit School District for the 2024-2025 School Year:

## Jr. High (6-8) Mathematics Teacher

Minimum Qualifications

Bachelor's Degree

Illinois Professional Educator License

Closing Date: May 12, 2024

Start Date: August 12, 2024

Interested applicants should submit a Letter of Application, Resume', 3 Letters of Reference, Transcripts, and a Professional Educator License to:

Staunton Community Unit School District #6
Attn: Mr. Ryan Pirok, Jr. High Principal
801 N. Deneen St.
Staunton, IL 62088
Telephone: (618) 635-3831

applications@stauntonschools.org

Staunton Community Unit School District #6 is an Equal Opportunity Employer and School District who fully and actively supports equal access for all people regardless of Race, Color, Religion, Gender, Age, National Origin, Veteran Status, Disability, Genetic Information or Testing, Family and Medical Leave, Sexual Orientation and Gender Identity or Expression.